2000 IR-7 Kawasald
PARTS DIAGRAM
Ignition Switch/Locks/Reflectors
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2000 ZR-7
PARTS LIST
Ignition Switch/Locks/Reflectors

ITEM NAME

BOLT-SOCKET (Ref # 120)

BOLT-SOCKET (Ref # 120A)
SCREW-PAN-CROS,6X8 (Ref # 220)
SCREW-CSK-CROS,6X30 (Ref # 221)
NUT-HEX (Ref # 311)
WASHER-SPRING,5MM (Ref # 461)
WASHER-SPRING (Ref # 461A)
BRACKET,REFLECTOR (Ref # 11047)
BRACKET,SEAT LOCK (Ref # 11051)
BRACKET,SIDE REFLECTOR (Ref # 11051A)
ROTOR,LOCK,TANK CAP (Ref # 21007)
SWITCH-ASSY-IGNITION (Ref # 27005)
KEY-LOCK,BLANK (Ref # 27008)
SWITCH,REAR BRAKE (Ref # 27010)
SWITCH,SIDE STAND (Ref # 27010A)
SPRING,BRAKE LAMP SWITCH (Ref # 27011)
LOCK-ASSY,SEAT STRIKER (Ref # 27016)
LOCK-ASSY,SEAT STRIKER,RR (Ref # 27016A)
LOCK-ASSY,HELMET (Ref # 27016B)
LOCK-ASSY,SEAT (Ref # 27016C)
SWITCH-ASSY (Ref # 27045)
REFLECTOR-REFLEX (Ref # 28012)
REFLECTOR-REFLEX (Ref # 28012A)
REFLECTOR-REFLEX (Ref # 28012B)
CABLE,SEAT LOCK,FR (Ref # 54010)
CABLE,SEAT LOCK,TANDEM (Ref # 54010A)
BOLT,6X12 (Ref # 92002)

BOLT,TORX,6X16 (Ref # 92002A)
BOLT,6X25 (Ref # 92002B)

PART NUMBER

12050512
12050618
220C0608
221C0630
311B0500
461F0500
461L0600
11047-1280
11051-1268
11051-1276
21007-5042
27005-5111
27008-1189
27010-1404
27010-1411
27011-021
27016-1098
27016-1113
27016-5249
27016-5257
27045-5108
28012-1003
28012-1077
28012-1088
54010-1115
54010-1116
92002-1132
92002-1333
92002-1582
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Kawasaki

Let the Good Times Roll°

QUANTITY

2
1
2
6
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
2
2
1



2000 ZR-7
PARTS LIST
Ignition Switch/Locks/Reflectors

ITEM NAME
NUT,FLANGED,5MM (Ref # 92015)
NUT,FLANGED,6MM (Ref # 92015A)

Kawasaki

Let the Good Times Roll°

PART NUMBER QUANTITY
92015-1259 3
92015-1367 2

© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.



