



# 2000 ZR-7

## PARTS LIST

### Ignition Switch/Locks/Reflectors

ITEM NAME	PART NUMBER	QUANTITY
BOLT-SOCKET (Ref # 120)	120S0512	2
BOLT-SOCKET (Ref # 120A)	120S0618	1
SCREW-PAN-CROS,6X8 (Ref # 220)	220C0608	2
SCREW-CSK-CROS,6X30 (Ref # 221)	221C0630	6
NUT-HEX (Ref # 311)	311B0500	2
WASHER-SPRING,5MM (Ref # 461)	461F0500	2
WASHER-SPRING (Ref # 461A)	461L0600	2
BRACKET,REFLECTOR (Ref # 11047)	11047-1280	1
BRACKET,SEAT LOCK (Ref # 11051)	11051-1268	1
BRACKET,SIDE REFLECTOR (Ref # 11051A)	11051-1276	1
ROTOR,LOCK,TANK CAP (Ref # 21007)	21007-5042	1
SWITCH-ASSY-IGNITION (Ref # 27005)	27005-5111	1
KEY-LOCK,BLANK (Ref # 27008)	27008-1189	1
SWITCH,REAR BRAKE (Ref # 27010)	27010-1404	1
SWITCH,SIDE STAND (Ref # 27010A)	27010-1411	1
SPRING,BRAKE LAMP SWITCH (Ref # 27011)	27011-021	1
LOCK-ASSY,SEAT STRIKER (Ref # 27016)	27016-1098	1
LOCK-ASSY,SEAT STRIKER,RR (Ref # 27016A)	27016-1113	1
LOCK-ASSY,HELMET (Ref # 27016B)	27016-5249	1
LOCK-ASSY,SEAT (Ref # 27016C)	27016-5257	1
SWITCH-ASSY (Ref # 27045)	27045-5108	1
REFLECTOR-REFLEX (Ref # 28012)	28012-1003	2
REFLECTOR-REFLEX (Ref # 28012A)	28012-1077	1
REFLECTOR-REFLEX (Ref # 28012B)	28012-1088	2
CABLE,SEAT LOCK,FR (Ref # 54010)	54010-1115	1
CABLE,SEAT LOCK,TANDEM (Ref # 54010A)	54010-1116	1
BOLT,6X12 (Ref # 92002)	92002-1132	2
BOLT,TORX,6X16 (Ref # 92002A)	92002-1333	2
BOLT,6X25 (Ref # 92002B)	92002-1582	1

# 2000 ZR-7

## PARTS LIST

### Ignition Switch/Locks/Reflectors

ITEM NAME	PART NUMBER	QUANTITY
NUT,FLANGED,5MM (Ref # 92015)	92015-1259	3
NUT,FLANGED,6MM (Ref # 92015A)	92015-1367	2